UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
UNIFIED PATENTS, LLC Petitioner
v.
MEMORYWEB, LLC Patent Owner
Case no. IPR2021-01413 Patent 10,621,228

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MOVE DUE DATE 6



Counsel for Petitioner Unified Patents, LLC and counsel for Patent Owner Memoryweb, LLC have conferred and agree to modify DUE DATE 6 for filing an opposition to motion to exclude evidence and request that the Board hold a prehearing conference set forth in the Scheduling Order (Paper 16). No other dates are modified. The following chart shows the original DUE DATE 6 of the Scheduling Order and the modified DUE DATE 6 to which the parties stipulate:

Scheduling Order Due Date	Stipulated Modified Due Date
DUE DATE 6 for filing an opposition to	DUE DATE 6 for filing an opposition to
a motion to exclude evidence and	a motion to exclude evidence and
request that the Board hold a pre-	request that the Board hold a pre-
hearing conference:	hearing conference:
Tuesday, November 29, 2022	Thursday, December 1, 2022



¹ The Scheduling Order states "[t]he parties may stipulate different dates for DUE DATES 1, 5, and 6." Scheduling Order (Paper 16), 8.

Dated: November 15, 2022 Respectfully Submitted,

/Ellyar Y. Barazesh/ Ellyar Y. Barazesh Reg. No. 74,096 Counsel for Petitioner

/Matthew A. Werber/
Matthew A. Werber
Registration No. 62,056
Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing **NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MOVE DUE DATE 6** was served on November 15, 2022, via e-mail, as agreed to by counsel, upon the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Jennifer Hayes
Nixon Peabody LLP
300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4100
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3151
jenhayes@nixonpeabody.com

George Dandalides
Nixon Peabody LLP
70 West Madison, Suite 5200
Chicago, IL 60602-4224
gdandalides@nixonpeabody.com

Matthew A. Werber Nixon Peabody LLP 70 West Madison, Suite 5200 Chicago, IL 60602-4224 mwerber@nixonpeabody.com

Dated: November 15, 2022

/Ashley F. Cheung/
Ashley F. Cheung
Paralegal
Unified Patents, LLC

